Table Appendix 1

Number of ~~ Number of Number of f
beds Residents 'andomly selected Refusals
residents

NH 1 64 62 45 6
NH 2 45 39 %5 o
NH 3 50 - % .
NH 4 28 27 o7 0
TOTAL 187 174 142 18

Table Appendix 2

Characteristics of the surveyed residents. (N=100)

Mean Age 85.1
Range 60-101 years
SD 7.9
Mean Length of stay (in years) 3.3
Range 1month - 12 years
SD 2.8
Mean MMSE (n=100) 13.84
Range 0-30
SD 8.72
Mean MoCA (n=11) 23.36
Range 19-28
SD 297
Mean DSS (n=42) 10.19
Range 4-14
SD 3.17
N %
Gender
Female 82 82%
Male 18 18%
Marital Status
Single 44 44%

Widowed 42 42%

Relative did
not reply

8

10

Resident
feeling
unwell

3

Others

3 (1 died, 1 went home)

4 Agreed

0



Married

Separated

Highest level of education
Secondary

Tertiary

Primary

Don't know

Last Occupation

Employed by other
Housewife

Self employed

Don’t know

Others

Reason for admission
Medical reasons no dementia
Living alone, unable to manage
Family could not manage
Dementia

Others

12

46

20

29

53
30

1

32
26
19
14

12%
2%

46%
20%
5%
29%

53%
30%
3%
1%
3%

32%
26%
19%
14%
8%

13



