## Table Appendix 1

	Number of beds	Number of Residents	Number of randomly selected residents	Refusals	Relative did not reply	Resident feeling unwell	Others
NH 1	64	62	45	6	8	3	3 (1 died, 1 went home)
NH 2	45	39	35	9	0	1	
NH 3	50	47	35	3	2	1	4 Agreed
NH 4	28	27	27	0	0	2	0
TOTAL	187	174	142	18	10	7	7

Table Appendix 2

Characteristics of the surveyed residents. (N=100)

Mean Age	85.1			
Range	60-101 years			
SD	7.9			
Mean Length of stay (in years)	3.3			
Range	1month - 12 years			
SD	2.	8		
Mean MMSE (n=100)	13.	84		
Range	0-30			
SD	8.72			
Mean MoCA (n=11)	23.36			
Range	19-28			
SD	2.97			
Mean DSS (n=42)	10.19			
Range	4-14			
SD	3.17			
	N	%		
Gender				
Female	82	82%		
Male	18	18%		
Marital Status				
Single	44	44%		
Widowed	42	42%		

Married	12	12%
Separated	2	2%
Highest level of education		
Secondary	46	46%
Tertiary	20	20%
Primary	5	5%
Don't know	29	29%
Last Occupation		
Employed by other	53	53%
Housewife	30	30%
Self employed	3	3%
Don't know	11	11%
Others	3	3%
Reason for admission		
Medical reasons no dementia	32	32%
Living alone, unable to manage	26	26%
Family could not manage	19	19%
Dementia	14	14%
Others	8	8%